of the Guaranteed Maximum Price to another line item.  This may be done without the execution of a Change Order, if 
the Scope of Work is not changed as a result of or in connection with such reallocation.   

§ A.1.1.1 The Contract Sum is guaranteed by the Construction Manager not to exceed  twenty million, nine-hundred-
fifty-one thousand, five-hundred-eleven dollars ($20,951,511), subject to additions and deductions by Change Order as 
provided in the Contract Documents. 

§ A.1.1.2 Itemized Statement of the Guaranteed Maximum Price. Provided below is an itemized statement of the 
Guaranteed Maximum Price organized by trade categories, including allowances;